First Schedule Seerule12(3) Authorisation from manufacturer

Authorisation to accompany an application for issuance of import registration certificate

I <u>Paul Day</u> working as <u>Managing Director</u> authorised to sign this Authorisation on behalf of legal manufacturer or Brand owner:

LANSINOH LABORATORIES UK LIMITED GROUND FLOOR, WEST MAYESBROOK HOUSE, LAWNSWOOD BUSINESS PARK, REDVERS CLOSE LEEDS LS16 6QY Tel: +441134876507

Email: export@lansinoh.co.uk

Having a manufacturing site at:-

POWERLINE PACKAGING 1304 CONSHOHOCKEN RD, CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428 UNITED STATES

Hereby delegate the Authorisation to:-

M/S ALL THINGS BABY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, 204-A, 2ND FLOOR, SLIVER PEARL BUILDING, 213 WATERFIELD ROAD, BANDRA (WEST), MUMBAI, MUMBAI SUBURBAN, MAHARASHTRA, 400050

Hereinafter to be known as authorized agent, intends to apply for registration certificate under the provisions of the Cosmetics Rules, 2020 to import into India for the following cosmetics manufactured at below manufacturing site.

Following are the details of cosmetics proposed to be imported.

S. No.	Category name	Brand name	Product or brand of cosmetic	Varian t name	Pack sizes	Actual manufacturer and its premises-
1.	Other Skin Care Products	Lansinoh	HPA® Lano lin Nipple	N/A		Powerline Packaging 1304 Conshohocken
	Troducts		Cream			Rd, Conshohocken,
					40ml	Pa 19428 United
					10ml	States

- (2) Our authorised agent shall act in the following respects:-
 - (a) To act as the official representative for obtaining a registration certificate for and on behalf of LANSINOH LABORATORIES UK LIMITED GROUND FLOOR, WEST

MAYESBROOK HOUSE, LAWNSWOOD BUSINESS PARK, REDVERS CLOSE LEEDS LS16 6QY in India.

(b) To submit all necessary documents in the name of LANSINOH LABORATORIES UK LIMITED GROUND FLOOR, WEST MAYESBROOK HOUSE, LAWNSWOOD BUSINESS PARK, REDVERS CLOSE LEEDS LS16 6QY for the registration certificate of cosmetics manufactured by:

POWERLINE PACKAGING 1304 CONSHOHOCKEN RD, CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428 UNITED STATES

- (3) I shall comply with all the conditions imposed on the registration certificate and with provisions of the Cosmetics Rules, 2020.
- (4) I declare that :-

LANSINOH LABORATORIES UK LIMITED GROUND FLOOR, WEST MAYESBROOK HOUSE, LAWNSWOOD BUSINESS PARK, REDVERS CLOSE LEEDS LS16 6QY

Is carrying on the manufacture of the listed cosmetics at the manufacturing site specified above.

- (5) I shall allow the Central Licensing Authority or any person Authorised by it in that behalf to enter and inspect the manufacturing premise and to examine the process, procedure and documents in respect of any manufacturing site or to take sample of listed cosmetics for which the application for registration certificate has been made.
- (6) In case of any violation of Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and Rules there under, The authorised agent shall continue to be responsible even after withdraw of this Power of Attorney for the cosmetics imported in India.
- (7) I do hereby state and declare that all the photocopies or scanned copies in the application are true copies of the original documents.
- (8) I do hereby state and declare that all the documents submitted by the undersigned are true and correct.

Date: 13/9/2024 Place: UK

Signature of manufacturer

Name: Paul Day

Designation: VP/MD LLUK Ltd

Seal/Stamp:



Lansinoh Laboratories UK Ltd. Ground Floor, West Mayesbrook House Lawnswood Business Park Redvers Close, Leeds, LS16 6QY United Kingdom

Telephone +44 (0) 113 487 6510 Email: operations@lansinoh.co.uk